ORDINANCE NO. 23-11

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF WEST **HOLLYWOOD AMENDING PORTIONS OF TITLE 2,** ARTICLE 1, SECTION 2.08.040 OF THE WEST **HOLLYWOOD MUNICIPAL CODE**

The full text of this Ordinance is available for inspection upon request.

PASSED, APPROVED, AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of West Hollywood at

,	meeting held this 3"	day of April 2023	by the folic	wing vo	te:	
AYES: C	ouncilmember:	Byers, Heilman, Erickson, and May			Pro	Tempore
ABSENT: C	Councilmember: Councilmember: Councilmember:	None. None. None.	yor onymo.			
			/s/ Sepi Shyne			
ATTEST:			SEPI S	HYNE, N	MAYO)R
/s/ Melissa Crowde	er					
MELISSA CROWDER,	CITY CLERK					
STATE OF CALIFORN COUNTY OF LOS AND CITY OF WEST HOLLY	GELES)					
I, MELISSA CROWDE foregoing Ordinance Nothe City of West Hollywafter having its first rea 2023.	o. 23-11 was duly pa vood at an adjourned	issed, approved, a d regular meeting	nd adopted held on the	d by the e 3 rd day	City C	Council of pril 2023,
I further certify that this No. 5, adopted the 29 th			aces as pro	ovided fo	or in R	Resolution
WITNESS MY HAND A	ND OFFICIAL SEAL	THIS 4 TH DAY OF	APRIL 20	23.		
/s/ Melissa Cro	wder					
MELISSA CROWDER,	CITY CLERK	_				
AFFIDAVIT OF POSTING						

State of California) County of Los Angeles) City of West Hollywood)

I declare under penalty of perjury that I am employed by the City of West Hollywood in the Office of the City Clerk, and that this document was posted on:

Date: April 4, 2023

Signature:\\Alyssa T. Poblador\\ Office of the City Clerk